
RACE  1 6:15 PM (R225,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 731174 I Salute You 55.5 [ 1] R Fourie 24.7% P B Muscutt 20.5%
2 912155 Winter Games 54 [ 2] T Godden 11.0% M D Miller 10.6%
3 204232 Guy Gibson 55.5 [ 3] G Lerena 24.9% R R Magner 9.8%
4 923267 The Africa House 52 [ 4] K Matsunyane 8.8% S G Tarry 11.7%
5 274328 Cherry Ano 59.5 [ 5] C Habib 8.3% W Whitehead 5.9%
6 667405 Hat’s Pride 52 [ 6] C F Dicken 7.6% G S Kotzen 10.1%
7 116631 Busstopinhounslow 58.5 [ 7] P Strydom 23.7% G J Maroun 10.2%
8 970419 Teflon Man 57 [ 8] C Zackey 17.5% D Kannemeyer 14.3%
9 081230 Money Heist 57 [ 9] C Little 7.3% A P Peter 16.9%
10 011536 Imilenzeyokududuma 62 [ 10] S Veale 13.7% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
11 468317 Down To Business 55.5 [ 11] C Murray 17.8% P B Muscutt 20.5%
12 821847 Sundance Kid 52 [ 12] K J Lihaba 5.7% W Whitehead 5.9%
13 234327 Narina Trogon 58 [ 13] M Thackeray 5.1% M D Miller 10.6%
14 134733 Diani 56.5 [ 14] S Moodley 11.1% D S Bosch 7.5%
15 037176 Ikigai 52 [  ] Reserve 1 --% S G Tarry 11.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 8 Teflon Man
 1 I Salute You
 7 Busstopinhounslow
 5 Cherry Ano

8 Teflon Man 78%
9 Money Heist 39%
13 Narina Trogon 38%
10 Imilenzeyokududuma 37%
14 Diani 36%

7 Busstopinhounslow 100%
5 Cherry Ano 67%
1 I Salute You 58%
11 Down To Business 58%
2 Winter Games 50%

2 Winter Games 1:32.91
12 Sundance Kid 1:33.61
11 Down To Business 1:34.16
3 Guy Gibson 1:34.26
10 Imilenzeyokududuma 1:35.28

Race Preview: Teflon Man was hard pressed to stay with the pace in his last start after a smart 
previous win where he came from well back. He steps up to a mile which could now be what he’s 
looking for. I Salute You is a winner over course and distance and is in good form. He has the best 
of the draw and should be competitive. Busstopinhounslow was a comfortable winner last time out 
but did get a six-point raise in the handicap. Strydom stays aboard. Cherry Ano is better than his last 
effort and has a good chance on his two previous showings.

RACE  2 6:55 PM (R500,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 1 Princess Of Gaul 60 [ 1] C Zackey 17.5% D Kannemeyer 14.3%
2 3133 Let’s Go Lola 60 [ 2] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
3 1 Mystical Miss 60 [ 3] K De Melo 20.0% S G Tarry 11.7%
4 310 Hierarchy 60 [ 4] K Matsunyane 8.8% D C Howells 9.5%
5 1 Serengetti Sun 60 [ 5] S Khumalo 15.3% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
6 135120 Elegantrix 60 [ 6] G Lerena 24.9% C Spies 7.3%
7 160 Clairwood Rose 60 [ 7] C Habib 8.3% P F Matchett 9.5%
8 1545 Keukenhof 60 [ 8] S Veale 13.7% D Kannemeyer 14.3%
9 1 Infinity Edge 60 [ 9] T Godden 11.0% M D Miller 10.6%
10 12238 Captains Envy 60 [ 10] C Murray 17.8% M D Miller 10.6%
11 652721 Silva City 60 [ 11] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 17.1%
12 4586 Smart Star 59 [ 12] V’D Merwe 12.3% J A Visser 4.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 6 Elegantrix
 1 Princess Of Gaul
 3 Mystical Miss
 5 Serengetti Sun

10 Captains Envy 17% 9 Infinity Edge 100%
6 Elegantrix 67%
8 Keukenhof 50%
11 Silva City 42%
2 Let’s Go Lola 33%

11 Silva City 1:07.61
6 Elegantrix 1:08.97
8 Keukenhof 1:09.05
9 Infinity Edge 1:10.25
4 Hierarchy 1:11.32

Race Preview: Elegantrix found her last start against Gr2 males out of her compass. She is back to 
a sprint against her own sex and can make amends. Princess Of Gaul hacked up on debut, easing 
up by nearly 10 lengths. She meets a lot stronger here but does have the best of the draw and could 
well start favourite. Mystical Miss landed the odds on debut with a comfortable win. Sean Tarry 
usually has all of his runners primed on the big days. Serengetti Sun was a narrow winner on debut 
but sure to come on from that outing.

RACE  3 7:45 PM (R500,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 13 Rachel Wall 57.5 [ 1] G Lerena 24.9% A P Peter 16.9%
2 1 Titan Of The Turf 60 [ 2] C Murray 17.8% A P Peter 16.9%
3 672116 Sylvan Warrior 60 [ 3] C Little 7.3% A P Peter 16.9%
4 1252 Zalatoris 60 [ 4] K De Melo 20.0% P F Matchett 9.5%
5 14 Aristocratic 60 [ 5] C Zackey 17.5% D Kannemeyer 14.3%
6 631 Mighty Zambezi 60 [ 6] C Habib 8.3% W Whitehead 5.9%
7 1 City Of Love 60 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.3% K Naidoo 6.7%
8 214 Shadowfax 60 [ 8] R Fourie 24.7% S G Tarry 11.7%
9 8237 Vanakkam 56.5 [ 9] G Van Niekerk 15.6% M Pandaram 6.1%
10 72531 George’s Magic 60 [ 10] S Moodley 11.1% D I Campbell 4.2%
11  Dante’s Bond 59 [ 11] P Mxoli 11.6% K Naidoo 6.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 5 Aristocratic
 4 Zalatoris
 8 Shadowfax
 1 Rachel Wall

7 City Of Love 100%
9 Vanakkam 17%

1 Rachel Wall 100%
5 Aristocratic 100%
6 Mighty Zambezi 67%
4 Zalatoris 50%
10 George’s Magic 44%

4 Zalatoris 1:09.58
6 Mighty Zambezi 1:09.84
5 Aristocratic 1:09.88
10 George’s Magic 1:10.78
1 Rachel Wall 1:13.21

Race Preview: Aristocratic was running on late in feature company last time out. He is back to a 
sprint, a distance that he won over on debut. Zalatoris was not disgraced when trying 1600m last 
time out. He was close-up in the Gr1 Gold Medallion and rates a strong chance on that showing. 
Tony Peter has three runners, best of which could be the filly Rachel Wallwith Gavin Lerena up. She 
hacked up on debut and was a close-up third when trying further next time out. Shadowfax was a 
beaten favourite last run but is progressive and cannot be ignored.

RACE  4 8:35 PM (R1,000,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 3111 Golden Palm 60 [ 1] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 17.1%
2 124 Alta Capitana 60 [ 2] G Lerena 24.9% S G Tarry 11.7%
3 21213 One Fine Winter 60 [ 3] K De Melo 20.0% S G Tarry 11.7%
4 163526 Tina Lovelace 60 [ 4] S Khumalo 15.3% S G Tarry 11.7%
5 263157 Back From War 60 [ 5] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
6 41 A Bit Of Class 60 [ 6] S Moodley 11.1% C Dawson 11.3%
7 518 Jordash 60 [ 7] C Murray 17.8% P B Muscutt 20.5%
8 573177 Wings Of Ice 60 [ 8] R Danielson 7.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
9 51 Charge It 60 [ 9] A Mgudlwa 6.1% A Wright 9.2%
10 4321 Alannah 60 [ 10] L Mxothwa 12.9% P V Lafferty 10.2%
11 322 Celestial Diamond 60 [ 11] G Van Niekerk 15.6% D C Howells 9.5%
12 035153 Limitless Sky 60 [ 12] C Habib 8.3% W Whitehead 5.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	1 Golden Palm
 3 One Fine Winter
 4 Tina Lovelace
 2 Alta Capitana

9 Charge It 100%
4 Tina Lovelace 33%
10 Alannah 33%
12 Limitless Sky 33%

Race Preview: Golden Palm has cracking Fairview form and cruised in by 10 lengths when tried over 
1400m. The extra furlong will hold no fears and she has the best of the draw. One Fine Winter steps 
up to this trip for the first time. She has smart sprint form in strong company and will be a big threat 
if she stays. She finished second to Golden Palm in the Gr2 Fillies Nursery. Tarry has two others in 
the race. Tina Lovelace showed up well from a tough draw last start and can do better from this gate 
while Alta Capitana has put in two smart efforts since her debut win.

RACE  5 9:15 PM (R1,500,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 175 Soldier Boy 60 [ 1] T Godden 11.0% M D Miller 10.6%
2 137 Count Of Rouen 60 [ 2] S Moodley 11.1% P B Muscutt 20.5%
3 121 Jan Van Goyen 60 [ 3] C Murray 17.8% M/m De Kock 14.9%
4 2141 Chronicle King 60 [ 4] C Habib 8.3% C Dawson 11.3%
5 6216 Blizzard Quest 60 [ 5] C Zackey 17.5% S G Tarry 11.7%
6 331 World Of Royalty 60 [ 6] C Little 7.3% N Kotzen 6.4%
7 14413 Tin Pan Alley 60 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.3% S G Tarry 11.7%
8 13120 Charming Cheetah 60 [ 8] K Matsunyane 8.8% R Klaasen 10.5%
9 43831 Blackjack Randall 60 [ 9] M Thackeray 5.1% M D Miller 10.6%
10 413312 Malmesbury Missile 60 [ 10] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.1%
11 95810 Ziyan’s Pride 60 [ 11] R Danielson 7.6% M J Odendaal 10.1%
12 4521 Bruh 60 [ 12] A Domeyer 20.4% P V Lafferty 10.2%
13 735558 Porridge Boy 60 [ 13] P Strydom 23.7% M Pandaram 6.1%
14 1462 King Harald 60 [ 14] G Lerena 24.9% R R Magner 9.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Chronicle King
 7 Tin Pan Alley
 1 Soldier Boy
 10 Malmesbury Missile

4 Chronicle King 100%
5 Blizzard Quest 100%
10 Malmesbury Missile 83%
9 Blackjack Randall 67%
1 Soldier Boy 50%

4 Chronicle King 100%
5 Blizzard Quest 100%
6 World Of Royalty 100%
12 Bruh 100%
9 Blackjack Randall 33%

6 World Of Royalty 1:36.39
4 Chronicle King 1:36.88
12 Bruh 1:37.83
5 Blizzard Quest 1:40.57
9 Blackjack Randall 1:41.19

Race Preview: Chronicle King caused a major upset when winning the Gr2 Golden Horseshoe at 
long odds. He finished with a flourish that day so the extra furlong should suit. Tin Pan Alley was 
staying on resolutely behind Chronicle King and has yet to run a poor race. Malmesbury Missile 
was also finishing well in that race and this trip will suit. Soldier Boy was just behind the placed 
horses in that race but had it tough from a wide gate. He has a plum draw this time around.
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RACE  6 9:55 PM (R1,000,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 044111 Mia Moo 57.5 [ 1] C Murray 17.8% S G Tarry 11.7%
2 500823 Mrs Browning 57.5 [ 2] R Fourie 24.7% S G Tarry 11.7%
3 767251 Whistle The Tune 57 [ 3] C Habib 8.3% C Dawson 11.3%
4 767741 I Am Giant 60 [ 4] S Veale 13.7% S H Ferrie 12.6%
5 427330 Minogue 57.5 [ 5] C Zackey 17.5% C Dawson 11.3%
6 325356 Questioning 60 [ 6] V’D Merwe 12.3% V H Marshall 9.6%
7 402104 Just Be Lekker 57.5 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.3% C Dawson 11.3%
8 211100 William Robertson 60 [ 8] K Matsunyane 8.8% C Spies 7.3%
9 241114 Buffalo Storm Cody 59.5 [ 9] G Lerena 24.9% A P Peter 16.9%
10 011250 Cats Pajamas 59.5 [ 10] P Strydom 23.7% F Robinson 16.6%
11 116227 Asiye Phambili 57.5 [ 11] K De Melo 20.0% D C Howells 9.5%
12 129267 Cafe Culture 60 [ 12] S Moodley 11.1% L V Woodruff 13.4%
13 211211 Tenango 60 [ 13] A Domeyer 20.4% C Bass-Robinson 11.9%
14 155327 Surjay 60 [ 14] L Mxothwa 12.9% J Crawford 13.3%
15 259406 Chocolate Soldier 59.5 [  ] Reserve 1 --% C Spies 7.3%
16 642108 Frozen Fantasy 57 [  ] Reserve 2 --% R Klaasen 10.5%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 13 Tenango
 11 Asiye Phambili
 1 Mia Moo
 14 Surjay

1 Mia Moo 67%
10 Cats Pajamas 57%
14 Surjay 50%
11 Asiye Phambili 42%
5 Minogue 33%

11 Asiye Phambili 70%
5 Minogue 67%
4 I Am Giant 63%
10 Cats Pajamas 58%
14 Surjay 55%

13 Tenango 1:07.27
11 Asiye Phambili 1:07.58
4 I Am Giant 1:07.61
8 William Robertson 1:07.72
2 Mrs Browning 1:08.16

Race Preview: Gr2 Golden Horse Sprint winner Tenango has a wide draw to contend with but came 
from well back to win last time out and his Cape sprint form is top drawer. Mia Moo was a game 
winner of the Gr1 SA Fillies Sprint, just holding off Asiye Phambili who was a touch unlucky that day. 
She ran a fair race in the Gr1 Ridgemont Garden Province over 1600m but is back to what looks to be 
her best trip. The draw is a concern. Last year’s winner Surjay has been winless since but never far 
back and can improve on his last effort.

RACE  7 10:35 PM (R1,000,000) Greyville --   3200m
1 221634 Shoot The Rapids 58 [ 1] S Veale 13.7% F Robinson 16.6%
2 487015 Madison Valley 59 [ 2] G Lerena 24.9% F Robinson 16.6%
3 333607 Positive Attitude 55 [ 3] T Godden 11.0% D S Bosch 7.5%
4 145811 King Pelles 60 [ 4] S Khumalo 15.3% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
5 343226 Nebraas 55.5 [ 5] C Zackey 17.5% S G Tarry 11.7%
6 852265 Blackberry Malt 55 [ 6] C F Dicken 7.6% G S Kotzen 10.1%
7 488255 Future Swing 59.5 [ 7] K De Melo 20.0% J S Snaith 15.1%
8 284204 Cape Eagle 57.5 [ 8] S Moodley 11.1% W A Nel 15.3%
9 694186 Taxhaven 55 [ 9] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
10 351112 Bournemouth 58.5 [ 10] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 17.1%
11 110422 Holding Thumbs 57.5 [ 11] C Little 7.3% G S Kotzen 10.1%
12 844152 Navajo Nation 55.5 [ 12] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 7.1%
13 414139 Field Marshal 55 [ 13] C Murray 17.8% F Robinson 16.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  3200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 3200M
 4 King Pelles
 12 Navajo Nation
 11 Holding Thumbs
 10 Bournemouth

4 King Pelles 58%
8 Cape Eagle 50%
1 Shoot The Rapids 36%
2 Madison Valley 33%
13 Field Marshal 33%

9 Taxhaven 100%
1 Shoot The Rapids 67%
3 Positive Attitude 67%
10 Bournemouth 33%
5 Nebraas 30%

10 Bournemouth 3:26.45
5 Nebraas 3:27.60
1 Shoot The Rapids 3:29.22
7 Future Swing 3:29.36
2 Madison Valley 3:29.64

Race Preview: King Pelles has done very little wrong in his last two. He stays the trip well and has a 
smart turn of foot. However, he has jumped in the handicap that could be telling. Madison Valley ran 
an excellent race in the recent Hollywoodbets Durban July, running on stoutly in the finish. He won 
the 3000m Gold Vase beating stable companion Shoot The Rapids last season, the latter turning the 
tables in the Gold Cup, beaten a short head by Master Redoute. Both Robinson runners have a lot 
more weight to carry this year. Bournemouth comes with strong Fairview form over ground and has 
Richard Fourie up. Holding Thumbs is 1kg better off with King Pelles but that may not be enough. 
Navajo Nation ran a cracker at long odds last time out. He will be a threat if he stays the trip.

RACE  8 11:15 PM (R1,500,000) Greyville --   1800m
1 146141 The Real Prince 60 [ 1] C Zackey 17.5% D Kannemeyer 14.3%
2 212137 Gladatorian 60 [ 2] S Veale 13.7% S H Ferrie 12.6%
3 242370 Montien 60 [ 3] T Godden 11.0% P Botha 8.0%
4 110611 Dave The King 60 [ 4] C Murray 17.8% M/m De Kock 14.9%
5 504725 See It Again 60 [ 5] K De Melo 20.0% M L Roberts 9.1%
6 331971 Son Of Raj 60 [ 6] S Moodley 11.1% A P Peter 16.9%
7 634224 Royal Victory 60 [ 7] P Strydom 23.7% N Kotzen 6.4%
8 522212 Fire Attack 58.5 [ 8] R Fourie 24.7% A G Laird 10.7%
9 053040 Litigation 60 [ 9] G Lerena 24.9% S G Tarry 11.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 1 The Real Prince
 4 Dave The King
 5 See It Again
 7 Royal Victory

5 See It Again 64%
4 Dave The King 62%
1 The Real Prince 50%
2 Gladatorian 45%
7 Royal Victory 45%

3 Montien 83%
4 Dave The King 67%
8 Fire Attack 67%
5 See It Again 50%
9 Litigation 45%

5 See It Again 1:48.47
4 Dave The King 1:48.48
9 Litigation 1:49.78
7 Royal Victory 1:50.11
3 Montien 1:50.41

Race Preview: The Real Prince stayed the 2200m of the Hollywoodbets Durban July to get the 
better of star colt Eight On Eighteen with the balance of a useful field strung out behind. He will enjoy 
this shorter and if the July has not taken too much out of him he should feature strongly. Last year’s 
winner Dave The King has followed exactly the same route into this race as he did last year. He was 
pressed hard to get the better of Oriental Charm in the Gr1 Holldwoodbets Gold Challenge but has 
had nearly two months to recover. See It Again has a third go at winning, third last year and second 
before that. He was scratched after a setback before the July but should be thereabouts again. Royal 
Victory seems best over Turffontein with its long straight but was finishing strongly in the July. Piere 
Strydom up is a bonus.

RACE  9 11:55 PM (R500,000) Greyville --   2000m
1 009751 Red Maple 60 [ 1] C Zackey 17.5% S G Tarry 11.7%
2 620853 Knockout 57.5 [ 2] K De Melo 20.0% J S Snaith 15.1%
3 231322 My Soul Mate 57.5 [ 3] C Habib 8.3% C Dawson 11.3%
4 112391 She’s A Bomber 56 [ 4] A Mgudlwa 6.1% A Wright 9.2%
5 165888 Miss Platina 57.5 [ 5] R Danielson 7.6% L W Goosen 6.4%
6 342410 Let’s Go Now 60 [ 6] S Khumalo 15.3% S G Tarry 11.7%
7 141540 Rainbow Lorikeet 57.5 [ 7] A Domeyer 20.4% C Bass-Robinson 11.9%
8 775221 Lock And Key 56 [ 8] C Little 7.3% G S Kotzen 10.1%
9 424786 Vj’s Angel 60 [ 9] G Lerena 24.9% A P Peter 16.9%
10 31133 Mocha Blend 56 [ 10] C Murray 17.8% F Robinson 16.6%
11 163891 Little Suzie 58.5 [ 11] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.1%
12 611512 Ice Rain 57.5 [ 12] S Moodley 11.1% W A Nel 15.3%
13 554214 Soldier’s Eye 57.5 [ 13] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 7.1%
14 842007 Indian Ocean 57.5 [ 14] G Van Niekerk 15.6% M Pandaram 6.1%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 3 My Soul Mate
 7 Rainbow Lorikeet
 10 Mocha Blend
 11 Little Suzie

2 Knockout 67%
11 Little Suzie 50%
12 Ice Rain 50%
4 She’s A Bomber 33%
9 Vj’s Angel 33%

6 Let’s Go Now 100%
11 Little Suzie 100%
7 Rainbow Lorikeet 50%
14 Indian Ocean 46%
1 Red Maple 46%

1 Red Maple 2:02.40
14 Indian Ocean 2:03.13
7 Rainbow Lorikeet 2:03.56
3 My Soul Mate 2:04.38
11 Little Suzie 2:04.51

Race Preview: Candice Dawson has opted for the Gr2 Gold Bracelet opposed to the Gold Cup for 
My Soul Mate and it looks to be a sound decision. She has been close-up second in her last two 
and is much better off at the weights with both the winners. She met Little Suzie at WFA in the Gr1 
Woolavington and is now 4.5kg better off and is 5.5kg better off with She’s A Bomber on their Tote 
Oaks meeting. Mocha Blend was a length back to My Soul Mate in the Woolavington. Lightly raced, 
she has a touch of class and can finish closer in spite of being 3kg worse off. Rainbow Lorikeet was 
outclassed in the July but was also in the mix behind Little Suzie and is now 1kg better off with My 
Soul Mate with Aldo Domeyer declaring 0.5kg over weight.
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RACE 10 12:35 AM (R225,000) Greyville --   1000m
1 145087 No Filter 55.5 [ 1] C Habib 8.3% L W Goosen 6.4%
2 660309 Mover And Shaker 60.5 [ 2] S Khumalo 15.3% F P Habib 13.3%
3 171558 Address The Nation 52 [ 3] K J Lihaba 5.7% C Dawson 11.3%
4 351382 Un Bel Di 54 [ 4] T Godden 11.0% J S Snaith 15.1%
5 078238 Donquerari 53 [ 5] S Moodley 11.1% L W Goosen 6.4%
6 263433 Rodeo Drive 56.5 [ 6] K De Melo 20.0% S G Tarry 11.7%
7 251465 Outlaw King 60 [ 7] C Zackey 17.5% D Kannemeyer 14.3%
8 466130 Symphony In White 57 [ 8] V’D Merwe 12.3% C Bass-Robinson 11.9%
9 775381 Future Variety 60 [ 9] A Domeyer 20.4% C Bass-Robinson 11.9%
10 259406 Chocolate Soldier 60.5 [ 10] K Matsunyane 8.8% C Spies 7.3%
11 100530 King Of The Gauls 60.5 [ 11] R Fourie 24.7% A J Rivalland 8.5%
12 418676 Lion Rampart 59 [ 12] S Veale 13.7% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
13 059025 Hithemhardsunshine 58 [ 13] A Mgudlwa 6.1% A Wright 9.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 11 King Of The Gauls
 1 No Filter
 6 Rodeo Drive
 7 Outlaw King

2 Mover And Shaker 50%
6 Rodeo Drive 50%
11 King Of The Gauls 42%
1 No Filter 38%
13 Hithemhardsunshine 33%

8 Symphony In White 100%
11 King Of The Gauls 56%
10 Chocolate Soldier 50%
4 Un Bel Di 50%
6 Rodeo Drive 44%

2 Mover And Shaker 0:55.70
5 Donquerari 0:55.84
1 No Filter 0:56.14
10 Chocolate Soldier 0:56.31
6 Rodeo Drive 0:56.38

Race Preview: King Of The Gauls was most disappointing in the Gr2 Post Merchants and the run 
is best ignored. He had been showing improved form before that and the step down in trip could 
bring out the best. No Filter has had two starts for her new stable and has come on nicely. She looks 
primed for this. Rodeo Drive takes on males but had a handy weight and should be in the shake-up. 
Outlaw King is seldom too far back and has a strong money chance.

SUNDAY, 27 JUL 2025
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第  1 场 6:15 PM (225,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 731174 尊敬你 I Salute You 55.5 [ 1] 霍励贤	 24.7% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
2 912155 冬季游戏 Winter Games 54 [ 2] 古德恩	 11.0% M米勒	 10.6%
3 204232 吉布森 Guy Gibson 55.5 [ 3] 雷景勋	 24.9% 马勒	 9.8%
4 923267 非洲屋 The Africa House 52 [ 4] 马雅尼	 8.8% 泰利	 11.7%
5 274328 樱桃阿诺 Cherry Ano 59.5 [ 5] 哈彬	 8.3% 韦黑德	 5.9%
6 667405 哈特骄傲 Hat’s Pride 52 [ 6] 狄肯	 7.6% 科森	 10.1%
7 116631 哼路车站 Busstopinhounslow 58.5 [ 7] 史卓栋	 23.7% 马隆	 10.2%
8 970419 泰富龙 Teflon Man 57 [ 8] 杰奇	 17.5% 金米亚	 14.3%
9 081230 大骗局 Money Heist 57 [ 9] 赵礼德	 7.3% 彼得尔	 16.9%
10 011536 嘟嘟马 Imilenzeyokududuma 62 [ 10] 韦奕尧	 13.7% 邵家荣	 14.0%
11 468317 言归正传 Down To Business 55.5 [ 11] 麦伟利	 17.8% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
12 821847 阳光小子 Sundance Kid 52 [ 12] 利哈巴	 5.7% 韦黑德	 5.9%
13 234327 纳利纳 Narina Trogon 58 [ 13] 达克雷	 5.1% M米勒	 10.6%
14 134733 戴安妮 Diani 56.5 [ 14] 穆礼	 11.1% 包斯奇	 7.5%
15 037176 伊奇凯 Ikigai 52 [  ] 候补1	 --% 泰利	 11.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 8 泰富龙

 1 尊敬你

 7 哼路车站

 5 樱桃阿诺

8 泰富龙	 78%
9 大骗局	 39%
13 纳利纳	 38%
10 嘟嘟马	 37%
14 戴安妮	 36%

7 哼路车站	 100%
5 樱桃阿诺	 67%
1 尊敬你	 58%
11 言归正传	 58%
2 冬季游戏	 50%

2 冬季游戏	 1:32.91
12 阳光小子	 1:33.61
11 言归正传	 1:34.16
3 吉布森	 1:34.26
10 嘟嘟马	 1:35.28

赛事预览: 泰富龙 上仗因步伐较为缓慢，在差距相差甚远之下而惜败，但在前一仗的表现出

色，最终从后段奋力追赶下获得胜利，此番增程作战，形势有利，可转位为赢。 尊敬你 于此地

同程中曾有过获胜的记录，近期状态可取，今从最佳的排位起步，具备一定的竞争力，有望再

下一城。 哼路车站 上仗以轻松地姿态下取得胜利，尽管现评分上调了6分，但此程依然由史卓

栋执缰，胜利在望。 樱桃阿诺 的实力远高于上仗的表现，并在此前于此地同程中，都有过不错

的战绩，返战此程有一定的胜算。

第  2 场 6:55 PM (500,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 1 高卢公主 Princess Of Gaul 60 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.5% 金米亚	 14.3%
2 3133 走吧罗拉 Let’s Go Lola 60 [ 2] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
3 1 神秘小姐 Mystical Miss 60 [ 3] 董明朗	 20.0% 泰利	 11.7%
4 310 黑然池 Hierarchy 60 [ 4] 马雅尼	 8.8% 霍威尔	 9.5%
5 1 塞伦提阳 Serengetti Sun 60 [ 5] 关铭诺	 15.3% 邵家荣	 14.0%
6 135120 伊利甘 Elegantrix 60 [ 6] 雷景勋	 24.9% 施平斯	 7.3%
7 160 克莱伍德 Clairwood Rose 60 [ 7] 哈彬	 8.3% 马奇特	 9.5%
8 1545 库肯阔夫 Keukenhof 60 [ 8] 韦奕尧	 13.7% 金米亚	 14.3%
9 1 无尽边缘 Infinity Edge 60 [ 9] 古德恩	 11.0% M米勒	 10.6%
10 12238 船长领袖 Captains Envy 60 [ 10] 麦伟利	 17.8% M米勒	 10.6%
11 652721 席尔瓦城 Silva City 60 [ 11] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 17.1%
12 4586 智慧星 Smart Star 59 [ 12] 安保罗	 12.3% 维瑟	 4.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 6 伊利甘

 1 高卢公主

 3 神秘小姐

 5 塞伦提阳

10 船长领袖	 17% 9 无尽边缘	 100%
6 伊利甘	 67%
8 库肯阔夫	 50%
11 席尔瓦城	 42%
2 走吧罗拉	 33%

11 席尔瓦城	 1:07.61
6 伊利甘	 1:08.97
8 库肯阔夫	 1:09.05
9 无尽边缘	 1:10.25
4 黑然池	 1:11.32

赛事预览: 伊利甘 在上仗二级赛中，对阵实力较强悍的对手时，超出了它的能力范围，今返战

于较短途的赛事，将能收复前失，一雪前耻。 高卢公主 首战中的表现出色，在以接近10个马 

位的差距下而取得胜利，尽管于此场合面对的对手实力盛强，但在排位上占尽优势，有望再下

一城。 由泰利所训练的 神秘小姐 首战在以较低的赔率下参战，最终胜得写意，上阵此程再胜

不奇。 塞伦提阳 首战以微差而获胜，今可延续最佳的状态，胜利在望。

第  3 场 7:45 PM (500,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 13 专属热夏 Rachel Wall 57.5 [ 1] 雷景勋	 24.9% 彼得尔	 16.9%
2 1 草地巨人 Titan Of The Turf 60 [ 2] 麦伟利	 17.8% 彼得尔	 16.9%
3 672116 希瓦战士 Sylvan Warrior 60 [ 3] 赵礼德	 7.3% 彼得尔	 16.9%
4 1252 扎拉同斯 Zalatoris 60 [ 4] 董明朗	 20.0% 马奇特	 9.5%
5 14 贵族气质 Aristocratic 60 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.5% 金米亚	 14.3%
6 631 威力赞贝 Mighty Zambezi 60 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.3% 韦黑德	 5.9%
7 1 爱之都市 City Of Love 60 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.3% 纳都	 6.7%
8 214 迅速暗影 Shadowfax 60 [ 8] 霍励贤	 24.7% 泰利	 11.7%
9 8237 瓦南卡 Vanakkam 56.5 [ 9] 利敬国	 15.6% 潘达浪	 6.1%
10 72531 乔治魔术 George’s Magic 60 [ 10] 穆礼	 11.1% 康贝尔	 4.2%
11  丹特之约 Dante’s Bond 59 [ 11] P索尼	 11.6% 纳都	 6.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 5 贵族气质

 4 扎拉同斯

 8 迅速暗影

 1 专属热夏

7 爱之都市	 100%
9 瓦南卡	 17%

1 专属热夏	 100%
5 贵族气质	 100%
6 威力赞贝	 67%
4 扎拉同斯	 50%
10 乔治魔术	 44%

4 扎拉同斯	 1:09.58
6 威力赞贝	 1:09.84
5 贵族气质	 1:09.88
10 乔治魔术	 1:10.78
1 专属热夏	 1:13.21

赛事预览: 贵族气质 上一场于级别较强的赛事中，在末段奋力追赶下，最终获得殿军，今返战

于较短途赛道，且首战曾于此赛程中，有过获胜的记录，可捎来佳音。 扎拉同斯 上仗于1600

米的赛事中不曾落后太远，此前在一级赛Gold Medallion中，跑得接近，凭借积累了不少的作战

经验，现评分颇具优势，有望争得一席之位。 彼得尔旗下有三匹马于此级别中一同竞逐，其中

头号心选 专属热夏 在首战时便轻松获胜，随后于一场较长途的赛事中，也落差不远，最终以季

军完成了比赛，今再次由雷景勋执缰，有很大机会取下第二次的胜利。 迅速暗影 虽然在上仗大

红倒灶，但凭借上乘的潜力，上阵此程亦不容小觑。

第  4 场 8:35 PM (1,000,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 3111 金棕榈 Golden Palm 60 [ 1] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 17.1%
2 124 卡比塔纳 Alta Capitana 60 [ 2] 雷景勋	 24.9% 泰利	 11.7%
3 21213 一宿冬天 One Fine Winter 60 [ 3] 董明朗	 20.0% 泰利	 11.7%
4 163526 蹄纳洛斯 Tina Lovelace 60 [ 4] 关铭诺	 15.3% 泰利	 11.7%
5 263157 战马到来 Back From War 60 [ 5] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
6 41 高级感 A Bit Of Class 60 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.1% 许道升	 11.3%
7 518 加达 Jordash 60 [ 7] 麦伟利	 17.8% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
8 573177 冰羽翼 Wings Of Ice 60 [ 8] 邓尼森	 7.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
9 51 充着电 Charge It 60 [ 9] 麦古华	 6.1% 韦特	 9.2%
10 4321 亚拉南 Alannah 60 [ 10] 麦都华	 12.9% 拉夫迪	 10.2%
11 322 天界宝石 Celestial Diamond 60 [ 11] 利敬国	 15.6% 霍威尔	 9.5%
12 035153 天空无边 Limitless Sky 60 [ 12] 哈彬	 8.3% 韦黑德	 5.9%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	1 金棕榈

 3 一宿冬天

 4 蹄纳洛斯

 2 卡比塔纳

9 充着电	 100%
4 蹄纳洛斯	 33%
10 亚拉南	 33%
12 天空无边	 33%

赛事预览: 金棕榈 上仗于费威一场1400米的赛道中奋力追赶，在相差10个马位的距离下，轻松

取得了胜利，此次增程作战的问题不大，由最佳的排位起步，有望夺得第4个连捷。 一宿冬天 

第一次挑战较长途赛程，但它擅长于短途赛道作战，也曾有过辉煌的战绩，并在两仗前于二级

赛Fillies Nursery中奋力作战，最终不敌“金棕榈”而屈居亚军。 泰利旗下另外两匹参赛马 蹄
纳洛斯 虽然在上仗的排位不利，但表现令人鼓舞，获得第6名，今由最佳排位起步，有望转位

为赢。 然而，卡比塔纳 自从获得生涯首胜后，近两仗的表现可佳，上阵此程值得多加留意。

27-07-2025 星期日

南非
基维尔
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第  5 场 9:15 PM (1,500,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 175 战士少年 Soldier Boy 60 [ 1] 古德恩	 11.0% M米勒	 10.6%
2 137 鲁昂伯爵 Count Of Rouen 60 [ 2] 穆礼	 11.1% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
3 121 扬凡高恩 Jan Van Goyen 60 [ 3] 麦伟利	 17.8% 麦德扣	 14.9%
4 2141 编年史皇 Chronicle King 60 [ 4] 哈彬	 8.3% 许道升	 11.3%
5 6216 暴雪任务 Blizzard Quest 60 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.5% 泰利	 11.7%
6 331 皇室之国 World Of Royalty 60 [ 6] 赵礼德	 7.3% 高森	 6.4%
7 14413 叮咚巷 Tin Pan Alley 60 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.3% 泰利	 11.7%
8 13120 迷人志 Charming Cheetah 60 [ 8] 马雅尼	 8.8% 克拉森	 10.5%
9 43831 二十一点 Blackjack Randall 60 [ 9] 达克雷	 5.1% M米勒	 10.6%
10 413312 马弥姆斯 Malmesbury Missile 60 [ 10] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.1%
11 95810 紫烟之傲 Ziyan’s Pride 60 [ 11] 邓尼森	 7.6% 欧登达	 10.1%
12 4521 部落 Bruh 60 [ 12] 杜美尔	 20.4% 拉夫迪	 10.2%
13 735558 稀饭男孩 Porridge Boy 60 [ 13] 史卓栋	 23.7% 潘达浪	 6.1%
14 1462 夏日国王 King Harald 60 [ 14] 雷景勋	 24.9% 马勒	 9.8%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 4 编年史皇

 7 叮咚巷

 1 战士少年

 10 马弥姆斯

4 编年史皇	 100%
5 暴雪任务	 100%
10 马弥姆斯	 83%
9 二十一点	 67%
1 战士少年	 50%

4 编年史皇	 100%
5 暴雪任务	 100%
6 皇室之国	 100%
12 部落	 100%
9 二十一点	 33%

6 皇室之国	 1:36.39
4 编年史皇	 1:36.88
12 部落	 1:37.83
5 暴雪任务	 1:40.57
9 二十一点	 1:41.19

赛事预览: 编年史皇 于二级赛Golden Horseshoe中，在以较高的赔率下参战，表现抢眼，最终

获得冠军，此番增程作战更为合适，有望再下一城。 叮咚巷 出赛至今从未跑获太差的成绩，

之前也在二级赛Golden Horseshoe中紧追前驹，但不敌对手，以季军完成了比赛，今可有转

位为赢。 马弥姆斯 也在那场比赛中的表现出色，获得亚军，上阵此程形势有利。 然而，战士
少年 在相同的赛事中，表现可取，克服了外栏排位，最终以第5名过终点，于此场合从内栏排

位起步，胜利在望，值得留意。

第  6 场 9:55 PM (1,000,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 044111 米亚穆 Mia Moo 57.5 [ 1] 麦伟利	 17.8% 泰利	 11.7%
2 500823 布朗宁 Mrs Browning 57.5 [ 2] 霍励贤	 24.7% 泰利	 11.7%
3 767251 吹口哨 Whistle The Tune 57 [ 3] 哈彬	 8.3% 许道升	 11.3%
4 767741 我是巨人 I Am Giant 60 [ 4] 韦奕尧	 13.7% 菲言利	 12.6%
5 427330 米诺 Minogue 57.5 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.5% 许道升	 11.3%
6 325356 发问 Questioning 60 [ 6] 安保罗	 12.3% 马绍尔	 9.6%
7 402104 雷克 Just Be Lekker 57.5 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.3% 许道升	 11.3%
8 211100 威廉罗伯 William Robertson 60 [ 8] 马雅尼	 8.8% 施平斯	 7.3%
9 241114 科迪风暴 Buffalo Storm Cody 59.5 [ 9] 雷景勋	 24.9% 彼得尔	 16.9%
10 011250 猫猫睡衣 Cats Pajamas 59.5 [ 10] 史卓栋	 23.7% 罗宾森	 16.6%
11 116227 潘比利 Asiye Phambili 57.5 [ 11] 董明朗	 20.0% 霍威尔	 9.5%
12 129267 咖啡文化 Cafe Culture 60 [ 12] 穆礼	 11.1% 伍德夫	 13.4%
13 211211 特南格 Tenango 60 [ 13] 杜美尔	 20.4% 贝文森	 11.9%
14 155327 苏杰 Surjay 60 [ 14] 麦都华	 12.9% J克沃	 13.3%
15 259406 巧克力兵 Chocolate Soldier 59.5 [  ] 候补1	 --% 施平斯	 7.3%
16 642108 冰封奇缘 Frozen Fantasy 57 [  ] 候补2	 --% 克拉森	 10.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	13 特南格

 11 潘比利

 1 米亚穆

 14 苏杰

1 米亚穆	 67%
10 猫猫睡衣	 57%
14 苏杰	 50%
11 潘比利	 42%
5 米诺	 33%

11 潘比利	 70%
5 米诺	 67%
4 我是巨人	 63%
10 猫猫睡衣	 58%
14 苏杰	 55%

13 特南格	 1:07.27
11 潘比利	 1:07.58
4 我是巨人	 1:07.61
8 威廉罗伯	 1:07.72
2 布朗宁	 1:08.16

赛事预览: 特南格 作为二级赛Golden Horse Sprint的获胜马，在上仗于后段冲刺凌厉，之前它

在开普敦的赛事中也相当的优秀，此次若能克服排位劣势，将可再下一城。 米亚穆 在一级赛

Fillies Sprint中全力以赴，以微差击败了 潘比利，获得了冠军头衔，今能延续佳态再添金牌。 

而“潘比利”之前在该场赛事中的运势不济，最终屈居亚军，但随后参赛过一场1600米的一级

赛Ridgemont Garden Province，有不错的表现，今返战于最佳跑道，若能克服排位不利，可再

次跑出佳绩。 苏杰 自从去年获得胜利后，尽管今年未有过获胜的记录，但都常能跑得接近，上

阵此程能有更多的进步空间，值得留意。

第  7 场 10:35 PM (1,000,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 3200公尺
1 221634 神射手 Shoot The Rapids 58 [ 1] 韦奕尧	 13.7% 罗宾森	 16.6%
2 487015 马蒂森村 Madison Valley 59 [ 2] 雷景勋	 24.9% 罗宾森	 16.6%
3 333607 乐天派 Positive Attitude 55 [ 3] 古德恩	 11.0% 包斯奇	 7.5%
4 145811 佩勒斯王 King Pelles 60 [ 4] 关铭诺	 15.3% 邵家荣	 14.0%
5 343226 纳布拉斯 Nebraas 55.5 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.5% 泰利	 11.7%
6 852265 黑莓玛特 Blackberry Malt 55 [ 6] 狄肯	 7.6% 科森	 10.1%
7 488255 未来转换 Future Swing 59.5 [ 7] 董明朗	 20.0% 史奈斯	 15.1%
8 284204 飞鹰山 Cape Eagle 57.5 [ 8] 穆礼	 11.1% 奈尔	 15.3%
9 694186 免税天堂 Taxhaven 55 [ 9] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
10 351112 波尼大嘴 Bournemouth 58.5 [ 10] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 17.1%
11 110422 手牵手 Holding Thumbs 57.5 [ 11] 赵礼德	 7.3% 科森	 10.1%
12 844152 纳瓦祖国 Navajo Nation 55.5 [ 12] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 7.1%
13 414139 玛莎草原 Field Marshal 55 [ 13] 麦伟利	 17.8% 罗宾森	 16.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长3200公尺  3200公尺佳绩
	 4 佩勒斯王

 12 纳瓦祖国

 11 手牵手

 10 波尼大嘴

4 佩勒斯王	 58%
8 飞鹰山	 50%
1 神射手	 36%
2 马蒂森村	 33%
13 玛莎草原	 33%

9 免税天堂	 100%
1 神射手	 67%
3 乐天派	 67%
10 波尼大嘴	 33%
5 纳布拉斯	 30%

10 波尼大嘴	 3:26.45
5 纳布拉斯	 3:27.60
1 神射手	 3:29.22
7 未来转换	 3:29.36
2 马蒂森村	 3:29.64

赛事预览: 佩勒斯王 在近两仗中的表现都相当出色，它的步伐流畅、步速快捷。 然而，此番于

让磅赛中升级作战，相信也能发挥出近两仗的水准，有望获得3连胜。 马蒂森村 在近期的德

班七月让赛中，有非常精彩的表现，冲刺凌厉，最终获得第5名，在上季于一场3000米的Gold 

Vase赛事中，打败了同厩马 神射手，而随后后驹也在Gold Cup中收复前失，最终以短头马位惜

败于“利杜特”，于此级别中两驹皆负磅较大，但都颇具争胜的实力，值得期待。 波尼大嘴 近

期于费威的赛事中，表现相当的精勇，战绩名列前茅，此番有霍励贤骑乘，夺标胜算高。 手牵
手 享有比“佩勒斯王”1公斤的减磅优势，但仍需更加努力，皆有望跻身前列。 纳瓦祖国 上仗

在以赔率较高的情况下参战，奋力紧追，表现可取，若能再次发挥出上仗的水平，今乃此程争

霸分子之一。

第  8 场 11:15 PM (1,500,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1800公尺
1 146141 真王子 The Real Prince 60 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.5% 金米亚	 14.3%
2 212137 角斗士 Gladatorian 60 [ 2] 韦奕尧	 13.7% 菲言利	 12.6%
3 242370 蒙缇恩 Montien 60 [ 3] 古德恩	 11.0% 博塔	 8.0%
4 110611 戴夫大王 Dave The King 60 [ 4] 麦伟利	 17.8% 麦德扣	 14.9%
5 504725 再度遇见 See It Again 60 [ 5] 董明朗	 20.0% 罗拔时	 9.1%
6 331971 拉吉之子 Son Of Raj 60 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.1% 彼得尔	 16.9%
7 634224 皇家冠军 Royal Victory 60 [ 7] 史卓栋	 23.7% 高森	 6.4%
8 522212 火战 Fire Attack 58.5 [ 8] 霍励贤	 24.7% 莱尔德	 10.7%
9 053040 诉讼 Litigation 60 [ 9] 雷景勋	 24.9% 泰利	 11.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 1 真王子

 4 戴夫大王

 5 再度遇见

 7 皇家冠军

5 再度遇见	 64%
4 戴夫大王	 62%
1 真王子	 50%
2 角斗士	 45%
7 皇家冠军	 45%

3 蒙缇恩	 83%
4 戴夫大王	 67%
8 火战	 67%
5 再度遇见	 50%
9 诉讼	 45%

5 再度遇见	 1:48.47
4 戴夫大王	 1:48.48
9 诉讼	 1:49.78
7 皇家冠军	 1:50.11
3 蒙缇恩	 1:50.41

赛事预览: 真王子 上役于2200米的德班七月让赛中，以微差击败了明星马“八加十八”，在跑

姿悦目下夺得冠军，在此之前的战绩也算不错，此番缩程作战，若能重现上仗的水准，于此场

合夺标胜算大。 去年于此地获胜的 戴夫大王，自前两仗取胜后，经过了两个月的休整，随后在

上仗的一级赛Holldwoodbets Gold Challenge中，打败了“东方迷人” 表现令人鼓舞，返战此

程已蓄势待发，有机会获得3连胜。 再度遇见 去年获得季军，此前则于一场赛事中获得亚军，

在参战德班七月让赛之前，因出现了小状况而惨遭淘汰，但此番应能再次展现出最佳的状态，

跑入凯旋之门。 皇家冠军 较擅长于特夫方丹的赛事，凭借它在德班七月让赛中，在直程道上的

冲刺凌厉，加上有顶级骑师史卓栋的助阵，形势有利。
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第  9 场 11:55 PM (500,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 2000公尺
1 009751 红枫叶 Red Maple 60 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.5% 泰利	 11.7%
2 620853 奋战 Knockout 57.5 [ 2] 董明朗	 20.0% 史奈斯	 15.1%
3 231322 灵魂伴侣 My Soul Mate 57.5 [ 3] 哈彬	 8.3% 许道升	 11.3%
4 112391 消防员 She’s A Bomber 56 [ 4] 麦古华	 6.1% 韦特	 9.2%
5 165888 普拉提娜 Miss Platina 57.5 [ 5] 邓尼森	 7.6% 古森	 6.4%
6 342410 走吧 Let’s Go Now 60 [ 6] 关铭诺	 15.3% 泰利	 11.7%
7 141540 彩虹罗利 Rainbow Lorikeet 57.5 [ 7] 杜美尔	 20.4% 贝文森	 11.9%
8 775221 锁定胜利 Lock And Key 56 [ 8] 赵礼德	 7.3% 科森	 10.1%
9 424786 天使 Vj’s Angel 60 [ 9] 雷景勋	 24.9% 彼得尔	 16.9%
10 31133 摩卡特调 Mocha Blend 56 [ 10] 麦伟利	 17.8% 罗宾森	 16.6%
11 163891 小苏丝 Little Suzie 58.5 [ 11] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.1%
12 611512 冰雨 Ice Rain 57.5 [ 12] 穆礼	 11.1% 奈尔	 15.3%
13 554214 兵士之眼 Soldier’s Eye 57.5 [ 13] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 7.1%
14 842007 印度海 Indian Ocean 57.5 [ 14] 利敬国	 15.6% 潘达浪	 6.1%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
	 3 灵魂伴侣

 7 彩虹罗利

 10 摩卡特调

 11 小苏丝

2 奋战	 67%
11 小苏丝	 50%
12 冰雨	 50%
4 消防员	 33%
9 天使	 33%

6 走吧	 100%
11 小苏丝	 100%
7 彩虹罗利	 50%
14 印度海	 46%
1 红枫叶	 46%

1 红枫叶	 2:02.40
14 印度海	 2:03.13
7 彩虹罗利	 2:03.56
3 灵魂伴侣	 2:04.38
11 小苏丝	 2:04.51

赛事预览: 许道升派出头号心选 灵魂伴侣 于此二级赛Gold Bracelet中作战，它在近两仗皆获得

亚军，但实力远高于近两仗的表现，之前在一级赛Woolavington中，曾与 小苏丝 交手过，而另

外一场则是在Tote Oaks的赛事中，与“消防员”一同竞争，此次“灵魂伴侣”享有4.5公斤和

5.5公斤的减磅优势，势必能与群驹一斗，转位为赢。 参赛经验不多的 摩卡特调 在上仗于一级

赛Woolavington中，以一个马位落后于“灵魂伴侣” 获得季军，凭借它上乘的潜力，若能克服

3公斤的劣势，有望跑得更接近，夺魁不难。 彩虹罗利 在德班七月让赛中，虽然表现稍微逊色

些，但依然紧追“小苏丝”， 此番有1公斤的减磅，优于“灵魂伴侣” ，并有杜美尔执缰，携

手出击，胜利在望。

第 10 场 12:35 AM (225,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1 145087 无滤镜 No Filter 55.5 [ 1] 哈彬	 8.3% 古森	 6.4%
2 660309 摇摆人生 Mover And Shaker 60.5 [ 2] 关铭诺	 15.3% 哈比卜	 13.3%
3 171558 美好国度 Address The Nation 52 [ 3] 利哈巴	 5.7% 许道升	 11.3%
4 351382 安贝迪 Un Bel Di 54 [ 4] 古德恩	 11.0% 史奈斯	 15.1%
5 078238 东奇拉利 Donquerari 53 [ 5] 穆礼	 11.1% 古森	 6.4%
6 263433 牛仔动力 Rodeo Drive 56.5 [ 6] 董明朗	 20.0% 泰利	 11.7%
7 251465 法律之王 Outlaw King 60 [ 7] 杰奇	 17.5% 金米亚	 14.3%
8 466130 白色和谐 Symphony In White 57 [ 8] 安保罗	 12.3% 贝文森	 11.9%
9 775381 基因突变 Future Variety 60 [ 9] 杜美尔	 20.4% 贝文森	 11.9%
10 259406 巧克力兵 Chocolate Soldier 60.5 [ 10] 马雅尼	 8.8% 施平斯	 7.3%
11 100530 高卢国王 King Of The Gauls 60.5 [ 11] 霍励贤	 24.7% 李维兰	 8.5%
12 418676 猛狮 Lion Rampart 59 [ 12] 韦奕尧	 13.7% 邵家荣	 14.0%
13 059025 猛烈阳光 Hithemhardsunshine 58 [ 13] 麦古华	 6.1% 韦特	 9.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	11 高卢国王

 1 无滤镜

 6 牛仔动力

 7 法律之王

2 摇摆人生	 50%
6 牛仔动力	 50%
11 高卢国王	 42%
1 无滤镜	 38%
13 猛烈阳光	 33%

8 白色和谐	 100%
11 高卢国王	 56%
10 巧克力兵	 50%
4 安贝迪	 50%
6 牛仔动力	 44%

2 摇摆人生	 0:55.70
5 东奇拉利	 0:55.84
1 无滤镜	 0:56.14
10 巧克力兵	 0:56.31
6 牛仔动力	 0:56.38

赛事预览: 高卢国王 在上仗于二级赛Post Merchants中，表现不尽人意，可忽略那场赛事的表

现，在上仗之前的两场比赛中，它的状态已经有很大的提升，此次缩程作战，应能展现出最佳

的状态，一雪前耻，扳回一城。 无滤镜 在两次为新马房作战后，状态已渐入佳境，上阵此程胜

利在望。 牛仔动力 虽然面对实力较强悍的对手，但今驮重量适中，应可跻身前列。 法律之王 

常能跑得接近，凭借实力有望夺得奖金，值得留意。
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